Title Dr. First Name
Designation Professor
Address (Campus)
            (Residence)
Room No. 314, Dept. of Zoology, University of
Delhi, Delhi-110007
21/5 Cavalary Lines,  University of Delhi,

newly synthesized N-Salicyl-N'-p hydroxythiobenzohydrazide and its copper-(II) complex in vivo and
in vitro. Bioorganic and Medicinal Chemistry 5: 245-251.
55. Singh, N.K., Singh, N., Prasad, G.C., Sodhi, A. and Shrivastava, A. (1996) Synthesis characterization
and anti-tumor studies on N-Salicyl-N' thiobenzhydrazide and its copper (II) complex. Transition
Met. 21: 1-4.
www.du.ac.in Page 14
56. Sodhi, A., Shrivastava, A. and Kumar, R. (1995) Induction of protein tyrosine phosphorylation in
macrophages incubated with tumor cells. Biochem.  and  Mol. Biol. Int. 35: 559-565.
57. Kumar R., Shrivastava, A. and Sodhi, A. (1995) Cisplatin stimulates tyrosine phosphorylation in
macrophage. Biochem. and Mol. Biol. Int. 35: 541-547.
58. Shrivastava, A., Sodhi, A. and Kumar, R. (1995) Activation of Murine macrophages by tumor cells.
Int. J. Immunopathol. Pharmacol. 8: 45-56.
Research Projects (Minor, Major Grants/Research Collaboration)
1. Minor:
R&D Research Grant, University of Delhi, since 2007 every year
I. 2007: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2007/Ph-II/TR no. 134 (2.5 Lakh)
II. 2008: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2008/ TR no. 180 (2.5 Lakh)
III. 2009: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2009/ TR no. 487 (2.5 Lakh)
IV. 2010: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2010/ TR no. 489 (2.5 Lakh)
V. 2011: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2011/TR no. 423 (2.5 Lakh)
VI. 2012: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2012/TR no. 917 (2.5 Lakh)
VII. 2013: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2013/TR no. 4155 (2.8 Lakh)
VIII. 2014: Ref. no. Dean(R )/ R&D/2014/ (3.0 Lakh)
IX. 2015: Ref. no. RC/2015/ 9677/D-1813(3.0 Lakh)
2. Major Research Projects:
i. Synthesis, Physico-chemical characterization and biological applications of enzyme loaded
hollow gold nanoparticles. DST, India (Ref. No. SR/SI/PC-23/ 2009) for three years starting